

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior  
**Report Date:** December 1, 2025  
**Time:** 3:57 PM

## BIA Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID	Requested Date	Received Date	Organization	Request Description	Request Status
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000298</a>	10/08/2025	11/13/2025 -		<p>I submitted a FOIA request a short time ago. I have yet to receive any confirmation of my request. I therefore resent my request. I ask that any and all information concerning my "Petition of Reaffirmation of the Mdewakanton Band of Sioux in Minnesota." Submitted twice in May and June 2014. Also, any and all documents contained in the file. Thank you. (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2014 To 12/31/2015)</p> <p>October 1, 2025 <input type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Please send this request to: <input type="checkbox"/></p> <p>FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: <input type="checkbox"/></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• The Coquille Indian Tribe's 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the City of Medford, Oregon (the "Subject Property"). <input type="checkbox"/></li> <li>• The Coquille Indian Tribe's gaming on the Subject Property. <input type="checkbox"/></li> <li>• Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon. <input type="checkbox"/></li> </ul> <p>Time Frame: September 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025. <input type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, which relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior ("DOI"), the Office of Indian Gaming ("OIG"), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the "Government Agencies"), including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services ("AES"), Global Market Advisors ("GMA"), or any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the "Contractors"). <input type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to \$10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is "other." The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe's existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public's understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/></p>	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000033</a>	10/01/2025	11/17/2025	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians	<p>Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, which relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior ("DOI"), the Office of Indian Gaming ("OIG"), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the "Government Agencies"), including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services ("AES"), Global Market Advisors ("GMA"), or any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the "Contractors"). <input type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to \$10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is "other." The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe's existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public's understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/></p>	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001169</a>	11/10/2025	11/17/2025	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians	<p>Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, which relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior ("DOI"), the Office of Indian Gaming ("OIG"), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the "Government Agencies"), including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services ("AES"), Global Market Advisors ("GMA"), or any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the "Contractors"). <input type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to \$10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is "other." The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe's existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public's understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/></p>	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000350</a>	10/11/2025	11/17/2025	ProtectJohnsonLane, Inc.	<p>1) Depth and diameter of the well located at the Painted Rock Mine site <input type="checkbox"/>  2) Pump rate (Gallons Per Minute - GPM) <input type="checkbox"/>  3) Total number of gallons used since the well's inception <input type="checkbox"/>  4) Water rights being utilized at the well site <input type="checkbox"/>  5) Name of the company that drilled the well <input type="checkbox"/>  6) Entity or individual responsible for monitoring the well usage, and the frequency of such monitoring <input type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Please provide any available documentation or reports responsive to the items listed above. If any portion of this request cannot be fulfilled, kindly indicate the reason and identify the appropriate agency or party to whom the request should be redirected. (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2024 To 10/11/2025)</p>	Assigned

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

[DOI-2026-001759](#)

11/22/2025

11/24/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of November 4, 2024 through November 8, 2024, all of the following records from JAMES MAYSONETT, ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: Documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to or from the custodian containing the text ('Trump' OR 'election' OR 'day off'). For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please include the full email chain, and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Assigned

[DOI-2026-001760](#)

11/22/2025

11/24/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of November 4, 2024 through November 8, 2024, all of the following records from BARTHOLOMEW STEVENS, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD OPERATIONS: Documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to or from the custodian containing the text ('Trump' OR 'election' OR 'day off'). For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please include the full email chain, and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Assigned

[DOI-2026-001761](#)

11/22/2025

11/24/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of November 4, 2024 through November 8, 2024, all of the following records from GENEVIEVE GIACARDO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, INDIAN SERVICES: Documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to or from the custodian containing the text ('Trump' OR 'election' OR 'day off'). For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please include the full email chain, and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Assigned

[DOI-2026-001762](#)

11/22/2025

11/24/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of November 4, 2024 through November 8, 2024, all of the following records from JOHNSA BLACKHAIR, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST SERVICES: Documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to or from the custodian containing the text ('Trump' OR 'election' OR 'day off'). For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please include the full email chain, and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Assigned

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

<a href="#">DOI-2026-001763</a>	11/22/2025	11/24/2025 The Daily Signal	Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of November 4, 2024 through November 8, 2024, all of the following records from DARRYL LACOUNTE, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS: Documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to or from the custodian containing the text ('Trump' OR 'election' OR 'day off'). For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please include the full email chain, and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000899</a>	11/03/2025	11/04/2025 The Daily Signal	Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025, all communications sent to or from John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov containing the text 'DL.NSC.ENVEST@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.INTECON-STAFFONLY@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.Democracy@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.DevGlobalHealth@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.CLIMATE@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.Africa@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.LEGISLATIVE@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.WHA@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.WHMO.PRRHQ.OPS@whmo.mil' OR 'WatchTeam1@whmo.mil' OR 'WHSRWatchFloor@NSC.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.Visits@nsc.eop.gov'. Search Instructions: For any responsive documents, please include the entire communications chain and all file attachments (.pdf, .pptx, .doc, .docx, .csv, .xlsx, etc.). I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000951</a>	11/04/2025	11/04/2025 The Daily Signal	Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025, all communications sent to or from John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov containing the text 'Arctic Frost'. Search Instructions: For any responsive documents, please include the entire communications chain and all file attachments (.pdf, .pptx, .doc, .docx, .csv, .xlsx, etc.). I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001022</a>	11/05/2025	11/05/2025 The Daily Signal	Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025, all available telephone call records—including but not limited to call logs, call metadata, and call detail records—reflecting any inbound or outbound phone calls to or from the following White House Situation Room ("WHSR") phone lines (Unclassified Line: 202-456-9431, Secure Line: 534-0860) to or from the agency custodian John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov, and all assigned phone lines. Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001493</a>	11/16/2025	11/17/2025 The Daily Signal	Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to or from John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov containing the text '@state.mn.gov' OR '@az.gov' OR '@state.co.us' OR '@illinois.gov' OR '@michigan.gov' OR '@state.nm.us' between January 20, 2021, and January 19, 2025. Search Instructions: Please exclude from the scope any purely routine or administrative mailing lists that do not contain substantive communications or discussion (such as weekly or monthly email distributions). I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. For any responsive documents, please include the entire communications chain, and all file attachments. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms "pertaining to", "referring", "relating", or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).	Assigned

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

<a href="#">DOI-2026-001504</a>	11/16/2025	11/17/2025 The Daily Signal	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001685</a>	11/21/2025	11/21/2025 The Daily Signal	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000261</a>	10/07/2025	11/17/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000262</a>	10/07/2025	11/17/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001627</a>	09/30/2025	11/18/2025 Office of the Attorney General	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001345</a>	11/13/2025	11/13/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe	Assigned

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

Dear FOIA Officer,□

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I hereby request access to and copies of the following records:□

All contracts, purchase orders, task orders, and delivery orders issued under Contract Number [Insert a hypothetical contract number, e.g., W52P11-20-D-0042] for the fiscal years 2022 and 2023. This includes the base contract and all modifications, attachments, and statement-of-work documents.□

I am an independent researcher compiling data on public sector procurement for a project aimed at increasing transparency in government spending. The information obtained from this request will be analyzed and published on my public research repository to foster greater public awareness and understanding. The data will be archived and made accessible at my public resource page located here: <https://arashdi.com>□

If you determine that any portion of this request is subject to fees, please inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling the request, as I am willing to pay fees up to the amount of \$50.00. However, I respectfully request a waiver of all fees for this request. The disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest as it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of government operations and activities, and is not primarily in my commercial interest.□

Closed

[DOI-2025-009606](#) 09/18/2025 11/21/2025 Alrashdi center

Please provide the requested records in electronic format, preferably as machine-readable text (e.g., .txt, .csv, .xlsx) or searchable PDFs. If the responsive records cannot be provided in this format, please explain why.□

Thank you for your consideration of this request. I look forward to your response within the 20-business-day statutory time period.□

Sincerely,□

(b) (6) □  
On behalf of, The Institute for Public Accountability□  
Email: [info@protonmail.com](mailto:info@protonmail.com)□  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 09/18/2025 To 03/05/2026)

[DOI-2025-009658](#) 09/19/2025 11/21/2025 -

The original proposals / proposal documents for (b) (6) , if any exist□

Closed

[https://www.usaspending.gov/award/CONT\\_AWD\\_140D0423P0227\\_1406 -NONE- -NONE-](https://www.usaspending.gov/award/CONT_AWD_140D0423P0227_1406)

[DOI-2025-009858](#) 09/25/2025 11/21/2025 -

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request - Records of Tribal Consent under 25 U.S.C. § 415, the HEARTH Act of 2012, the Weeks Act, and Bankhead National Forest ,Lawrence County, Alabama, specifically all the land once known as Kinlock. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1910 To 09/25/2025)

Closed

[DOI-2026-000146](#) 10/03/2025 11/17/2025 None

For the year 2000, I would like a copy of the annual acreage land report for those lands under federal Jurisdiction as it regards the Portland office  
My name is (b) (6) . I am requesting a map and history of  
Grazing Permit Number (b) (6) . I have started a probate to have  
the grazing permit in my name and need the requested documents to attach to my application for Probate. I  
have attached copies of: Grazing Permit, (b) (6) /Death Certificate, CIB and my own CIB and Drivers  
License/ss card. Thank you.

Assigned

[DOI-2026-000257](#) 10/07/2025 11/17/2025 -

All documentation, including whether any appraisals were performed, and if so, copies or results of such appraisals, pertaining to the following sales of undivided interests in common in Public Domain 50F R549:

Assigned

[DOI-2026-000348](#) 10/10/2025 11/17/2025 Forman Shapiro & Rosenfeld LLP

(b) (6) □  
[REDACTED]

Assigned

[DOI-2026-000349](#) 10/10/2025 11/17/2025 -

I need a Copy of a Map that goes with the Farm Permit Plot (b) (6) , Since its in Probate on Behalf of (b) (6) , Land Department inform me, that a map was issued with at time it was pick up from BIA and we don't have a map with the Farm Permit, For home side on this plot , They informed us in Order to search , We need a Map which was issued with farm Permit which we don't have , Also its under Probate with Our Attorney We had as (b) (6) back in March fill out Information and to this day We have no Contact from her , Before the shut down , So we solely request those information, would greatly appreciated, So we can move on with the process of this issue

Documents Added

FOI Request, for Dept. of Indian Affairs:

[1] The British Columbia Supreme Court ruled in August 2025 that seven square miles in south Richmond was historically a Cowichan band summer village, and the properties therefore have "Aboriginal title" in addition to being privately owned, that is, fee-simple properties.

[2] B.C. Supreme Court Justice Christopher Glaichi issued a declaration on Sept. 5, 2025 that recognized Aboriginal title for the Haida Nation over Haida Gwaii, British Columbia.

Assigned

[DOI-2026-001079](#) 11/07/2025 11/07/2025 Journalist

Please send me all your records, briefing notes and memos on these land rulings and their implications across Canada, and potentially the United States - from Aug. 1, 2025 to the present day.

Securance Consulting would like to submit a records request for an electronic copy of the entire winning proposal (cost and technical) that was submitted in response to the Coquille Indian Tribe's Cyber Security Audit opportunity. We are also requesting any bid tabulations or evaluation scores that may be available. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2025 To 11/12/2025)

Assigned

To Whom It May Concern::□

[DOI-2026-001283](#) 11/12/2025 11/12/2025 Securance LLC

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §522, I hereby request that your agency produce the following records:□

Assigned

All documents and files, including letters, memos, emails and all communications in whatever form pertaining to (b) (6) . □

For the dates January 1, 1973 – December 31, 1976.□

[DOI-2026-001429](#) 11/14/2025 11/17/2025 Penn Carey Law Democracy Law Project

(b) (6) □  
A copy of the obituary is attached to this request as a PDF, and it may also be found at [https://www.lakotatimes.com/articles/\(b\) \(6\) -2/](https://www.lakotatimes.com/articles/(b) (6) -2/)□

Assigned

I would also like to request a search of all available cross-index files for mentions of (b) (6) in other documents, to be included with this request.□

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.□

In the event that there are fees for the responsive documents to this request, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I prefer the agency fulfill the request electronically with the files transmitted via e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.□

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days as required by statute.□

Sincerely,□

(b) (6) □  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1973 To 12/31/1976)

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §522, I hereby request that your agency produce the following records:

All documents and files, including letters, memos, emails and all communications in whatever form pertaining to  
(b) (6)

For the dates January 1, 1973 – December 31, 1977

(b) (6)  A copy of the obituary is attached to this request as a PDF, and it may also be found at [https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/vlr/name/\(b\) \(6\)-obituary?id=48880120](https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/vlr/name/(b) (6)-obituary?id=48880120)  
I would also like to request a search of all available cross-index files for mentions of (b) (6) in other documents, to be included with this request.

Assigned

DOI-2026-001432

11/14/2025 11/14/2025 Penn Carey Law Democracy Law Project

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.  
In the event that there are fees for the responsive documents to this request, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I prefer the agency fulfill the request electronically with the files transmitted via e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days as required by statute.

Sincerely,

(b) (6)  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1973 To 12/31/1977)

To Whom It May Concern:  
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §522, I hereby request that your agency produce the following records:

All documents and files, including letters, memos, emails and all communications in whatever form pertaining to  
(b) (6)

For the dates January 1, 1973 – December 31, 1976

(b) (6)  A copy of the obituary is attached to this request as a PDF, and it may also be found at [https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/examiner-enterprise/name/\(b\) \(6\)-obituary?id=18922766](https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/examiner-enterprise/name/(b) (6)-obituary?id=18922766)  
I would also like to request a search of all available cross-index files for mentions of (b) (6) in other documents, to be included with this request.

Assigned

DOI-2026-001652

11/20/2025 11/21/2025 Penn Carey Law Democracy Law Project

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.  
In the event that there are fees for the responsive documents to this request, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I prefer the agency fulfill the request electronically with the files transmitted via e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days as required by statute.

Sincerely,

(b) (6)  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1973 To 12/31/1976)

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §522, I hereby request that your agency produce the following records:

All documents and files, including letters, memos, emails and all communications in whatever form pertaining to Prairie dog eradication.

For the dates January 1, 1975 – December 31, 1976

I would also like to request a search of all available cross-index files for mentions of Prairie dog eradication in other documents, to be included with this request.

Assigned

DOI-2026-001653

11/20/2025 11/21/2025 Penn Carey Law Democracy Law Project

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.  
In the event that there are fees for the responsive documents to this request, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I prefer the agency fulfill the request electronically with the files transmitted via e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days as required by statute.

Sincerely,

(b) (6)  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1975 To 12/31/1976)

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §522, I hereby request that your agency produce the following records:

All documents and files, including letters, memos, emails and all communications in whatever form pertaining to  
(b) (6)

For the dates January 1, 1975 – December 31, 1976

(b) (6)  A copy of the obituary is attached to this request as a PDF, and it may also be found at [https://www.nytimes.com/2012/10/23/us/\(b\) \(6\).html](https://www.nytimes.com/2012/10/23/us/(b) (6).html)

Assigned

DOI-2026-001655

11/20/2025 11/21/2025 Penn Carey Law Democracy Law Project

I would also like to request a search of all available cross-index files for mentions of (b) (6) in other documents, to be included with this request.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.  
In the event that there are fees for the responsive documents to this request, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I prefer the agency fulfill the request electronically with the files transmitted via e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days as required by statute.

Sincerely,

(b) (6)  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1975 To 12/31/1976)

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior			
I (b) (6) am requesting for Grazing Permit History, Grazing Permit map and grazing area map. Name on the Grazing Permit is (b) (6), Assigned Brand: MX, District No. (b) (6), and Date Issued: (b) (6) - (b) (6), we are planning on transferring this grazing permit to myself.			
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000555</a>	10/20/2025	11/17/2025 -	Assigned
			I also need the following forms: - Survivorship Form - Form for relinquishing your rights to the grazing permit.
			If more information or copies of documents are required, please call or email me. Thank you for your time. (b) (6)
			I am submitting this request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) for records related to my late grandmother's attendance at the Chemawa Indian School in Salem, Oregon, during the 1940s.
			My grandmother's name was (b) (6). She was (b) (6). Based on family history, she likely attended Chemawa during the mid-to-late 1940s.
			I respectfully request copies of any and all records pertaining to her time as a student, which may include: Enrollment or admission records Attendance, academic, or progress reports Health, disciplinary, or correspondence files Yearbook listings, photographs, or class rosters (if available)
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000770</a>	10/27/2025	11/17/2025 Christopher Eagleton	Assigned
			If multiple individuals match her name, please include records for all possible matches from that period.
			If any portion of these records is restricted under the Privacy Act, please inform me of the process for verifying my family relationship. I am (b) (6) grandchild and can provide documentation if necessary.
			I prefer to receive the records electronically (PDF format) via email.
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000993</a>	11/04/2025	11/17/2025 Lozeau Drury, LLP	Assigned
			Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I am respectfully requesting access to and copies of any and all records that constitute or describe a discretionary acquisition application from the Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians for parcels comprising approximately 295.7 acres, contiguous to the existing Shingle Springs Rancheria in El Dorado County, California. I was hoping to obtain a Little Status Report (LSR) for two Usage Casino properties. My goal is to ensure that these casinos are on lands held in trust.□
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001528</a>	11/17/2025	11/18/2025 Dorsey & Whitney LLP	Closed
			The casinos in question are below: •Usage Casino - Hominy□ 39 Deer Avenue□ Hominy, OK 74035□ •Usage Casino - Sand Springs□ 301 Blackjack Dr□ Sand Springs, OK 74063□
			I previously received an email confirmation from (b) (6), Realty Specialist at the Bureau of Indian Affairs - Eastern Oklahoma Region that the above casinos were located on land held in trust. We are hoping to receive the TSRs, however, for our files. □
			Please reach out to me via email if you have any questions. Thank you. □
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001534</a>	11/17/2025	11/18/2025 -	Closed
			(b) (6) I was born and raised in the Fruitland farm area of plot (b) (6). I'm requesting information on how to get this farmland back to my family. It is sitting idle and full of weeds and I'd like to fix that and take it over.
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001574</a>	11/18/2025	11/19/2025 -	Assigned
			I would like to review the deed/title to the property located in Clallam County on the Lapush Reservation. I was under the impression it was owned by (b) (6) and I am just trying to confirm the actual listed owner on the title/deed and to see if there is a trust or a deed. I am using (b) (6) □
			(b) (6) □ Date Range for Record Search: From 09/02/2021 To 11/18/2025
			I am writing to request the history and historical records regarding a Navajo Nation Grazing Permit. I am seeking details about the permit's issuance, transfer history, authorized livestock units and any amendments or actions taken on the permit.
			The info I am requesting includes, but is not limited to: 1. Original date of issuance 2. Name of permit holders 3. History of transfers 4. Authorized livestock numbers 5. Maps and descriptions 6. Any administrative actions 7. Relevant regulations
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001611</a>	11/19/2025	11/20/2025 -	Assigned
			To assist in locating record, here is the information I have: (b) (6)
			I respectfully request copies of any available documents or written summary if records are partial or incomplete. If there are any fees associated with processing or copying these records, please notify me in advance. Thank you for your time and assistance. I appreciate your help in accessing these important records.
			Sincerely, (b) (6)
			Request copies of records pertaining to the (b) (6) families of the former Capital Grande Reservation, from 1910 to present. Please include: 1). IIM account ledgers or payment histories related to (b) (6) names. □ 2). Heirship cards, probate files, or determinations of heirs for these lineages. □ 3). Realty or land title records reflecting any transfers or allocations of Capital Grande lands to successor trust holdings at Viejas or Barona. (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/20/1910 To 11/20/2025)
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001647</a>	10/22/2025	11/13/2025 -	On Hold-Need Info/Clarification

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

[DOI-2026-001662](#)

11/21/2025 11/21/2025 Lee Keeling and Associates

I make this request to the BIA Agency in Pawhuska which is housing the well information for the Osage:

I request a copy of all well records (including but not limited to form 208s and form 139s) from the 4 unleased quarters (NW, NE, SW, SE) in (b) (6).

I request a copy of all well records (including but not limited to form 208s and form 139s) from the NW quarter and SW quarter of (b) (6).

I request a copy of all well records (including but not limited to form 208s and form 139s) from the NE quarter of (b) (6).

I request a copy of all well records (including but not limited to form 208s and form 139s) from the unleased SE quarter of (b) (6).

I request a copy of all well records (including but not limited to form 208s and form 139s) from the 4 unleased quarters (NW, SW, NE, SE) in (b) (6).

There is a map attached showing the area of the data request.

I am requesting copies of Grazing Permit and transfer agreements for (b) (6). The permit is located in the (b) (6). The brand is FUG. Received

Dear FOIA Officer,

Please find attached a Freedom of Information Act request submitted on behalf of the Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District (MRGCD). We respectfully request that it be processed in accordance with the statute and routed to relevant offices within the Bureau of Indian Affairs as appropriate.□

The attached letter provides a detailed list of requested records. For summary purposes, this request seeks records concerning the Corrales Main Canal and Corrales Siphon located near the Pueblo of Sandia, New Mexico. Specifically, we request:□

First, any records related to Supplemental Application No. 1, approved on November 19, 1931, including maps, correspondence, approvals, and any related exhibits.□

Second, any correspondence or memoranda from BIA, from Superintendent Lem A. Towers, or from the Commissioner of Indian Affairs regarding rights-of-way or floodway easements associated with the Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District.□

Third, any records relating to certificates of deposit, settlement memoranda, or tribal compensation involving the floodway segment of the MRGCD Official Plan.□

Fourth, the 2024 Land Survey Services Request (LSSR) submitted by BIA to BLM, including all associated communications, survey results, and interagency responses.□

Fifth, any internal BIA memoranda, reviews, or correspondence dated from 2018 through 2024 addressing the determination that "no federally approved right-of-way exists" for the Corrales Siphon.□

In addition, we request any records, maps, correspondence, memoranda, or field files associated with Feature No. 84 as listed in Volume III of the Official Plan or subsequent federal inventories. If this feature refers to the Corrales Main Canal, Corrales Siphon, or nearby floodway infrastructure across Pueblo lands, please include any notations identifying rights-of-way, easement approvals, or associated facility ownership and operation history.□

Finally, we request any legal memoranda provided to BIA by the Office of the Solicitor, including the October 21, 1955, memorandum authored by Field Solicitor William A. Brophy, and any related determinations involving the Pueblo of Sandia, the Pueblo of Isleta, or other Middle Rio Grande pueblos concerning floodway easements or rights-of-way referenced in Supplemental Application No. 1.□

Please confirm receipt and notify me if clarification or fee approval is needed. Electronic delivery is preferred.□

To Whom It May Concern:□

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I am respectfully requesting access to and copies of any and all reports, case files, call-for-service logs and officer narratives, generated by the Standing Rock Agency Office of Justice Services concerning an incident that occurred on November 4, 2025, in Fort Yates, North Dakota.□

The incident involved (b) (6), who was reportedly arrested following a vehicle crash. At the time of the incident, (b) (6) was in possession of a (b) (6) license plate (b) (6) which had been previously reported stolen by (b) (6) through the (b) (6) Sheriff's Office.□

[DOI-2026-002078](#)

11/26/2025 11/26/2025 Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District

Assigned

Fourth, the 2024 Land Survey Services Request (LSSR) submitted by BIA to BLM, including all associated communications, survey results, and interagency responses.□

Fifth, any internal BIA memoranda, reviews, or correspondence dated from 2018 through 2024 addressing the determination that "no federally approved right-of-way exists" for the Corrales Siphon.□

In addition, we request any records, maps, correspondence, memoranda, or field files associated with Feature No. 84 as listed in Volume III of the Official Plan or subsequent federal inventories. If this feature refers to the Corrales Main Canal, Corrales Siphon, or nearby floodway infrastructure across Pueblo lands, please include any notations identifying rights-of-way, easement approvals, or associated facility ownership and operation history.□

Finally, we request any legal memoranda provided to BIA by the Office of the Solicitor, including the October 21, 1955, memorandum authored by Field Solicitor William A. Brophy, and any related determinations involving the Pueblo of Sandia, the Pueblo of Isleta, or other Middle Rio Grande pueblos concerning floodway easements or rights-of-way referenced in Supplemental Application No. 1.□

Please confirm receipt and notify me if clarification or fee approval is needed. Electronic delivery is preferred.□

To Whom It May Concern:□

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I am respectfully requesting access to and copies of any and all reports, case files, call-for-service logs and officer narratives, generated by the Standing Rock Agency Office of Justice Services concerning an incident that occurred on November 4, 2025, in Fort Yates, North Dakota.□

[DOI-2026-001640](#)

11/20/2025 11/20/2025 Adams County Sheriff's Office

Assigned

Based on information available to me, the initial investigating officer was Officer (b) (6), and the investigation was later taken over by Chief (b) (6). I am requesting copies of all reports related to this incident, including any case report and call-for-service information. I understand these documents would likely have been completed sometime after November 4, 2025.□

If any portion of the requested records is exempt from release, please provide all reasonably segregable non-exempt portions. If my request is unclear or requires clarification, please contact me so I may amend it accordingly.□

Please provide the requested records electronically via email if possible.□

Thank you for your time and assistance. I look forward to your response within the statutory timeframe.□

Sincerely,

I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records related to (b) (6)

(b) (6) from June 2025 to the present. Specifically, I am seeking:□

Toxicology reports□

Autopsy reports□

Affidavits of arrest□

Body camera footage □

Justice Center video□

Any investigative documentation□

Any records of first aid, medical assistance, EMT, or ambulance services provided□

Any documentation indicating the time of arrest, time of arrival at the justice center, and route taken□

Assigned

I would prefer to receive the documents electronically if possible. I also request a waiver of all fees, as the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and not being sought for commercial purposes. If you do charge a fee for this information, please notify me of the amount before fulfilling my request.□

The statute requires a response of acknowledgment within 10 business days. If access to the records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about when I can expect to receive electronic copies or the opportunity to inspect the requested records. If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available under the law. (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2025 To 11/21/2025)

[DOI-2026-001678](#)

11/21/2025 11/21/2025 Dakota News Now

Assigned

(b) (6) purposely ran into the back of my vehicle. Cops were called and a report was completed. I am looking for completed report so I can submit it to my insurance and I am looking for his insurance information to cover the damage. (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/13/2025 To 06/15/2025)

I am requesting a copy of the police report of an accident that occurred on (b) (6). One of our Service trucks turned into a garbage truck. It happened in (b) (6). The officers name was Officer (b) (6).

Assigned

The BIA was called upon, for their expertise, to look at a crime scene where my (b) (6) was found deceased. (b) (6). The date of the incident was (b) (6).

Closed

I would like to request all reports on this incident. I am (b) (6).

[DOI-2026-001992](#)

11/24/2025 11/24/2025 -

Received

[DOI-2026-001623](#)

11/20/2025 11/20/2025 Leading Edge Equipment

Assigned

[DOI-2026-001624](#)

11/20/2025 11/20/2025 -

Closed

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior					
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001546</a>	11/18/2025	11/18/2025 -	Need copy of police report for my check that was stolen from my mail box (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/12/2025 To 11/16/2025)	CRASH REPORT REQUEST	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001023</a>	11/05/2025	11/17/2025 Hansers Wrecker	On (b) (6) was called by Northern Cheyenne BIA to recover a semi-trailer on fire on US HWY (b) (6). (b) (6) is the owner and operator involved in the accident. Their insurance is requesting a crash report in order to complete the insurance claim and remit payment to (b) (6). I have contacted the Northern Cheyenne BIA and spoken to Chief (b) (6). He has advised that I need to complete this form in order to obtain the crash report and that he cannot provide one himself. Any help in expediting this process would be greatly appreciated. As a tow company waiting on a \$30,000 bill to be paid is extremely difficult. □	Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to reach out. Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. □	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-002067</a>	11/25/2025	11/26/2025 Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians Law Enfor	(b) (6) - DUT head on collision □ (b) (6) - Stole vehicle involved in head on collision □ (b) (6) - Intoxicated causing a disturbance □ (b) (6) - Suspect in selling minor male to be used for sex □	Need reports to send in for a background check	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000952</a>	11/04/2025	11/04/2025 Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians Law Enfor	(b) (6) - DUT head on collision / (b) (6) - Stole vehicle, Involved in head on collision / (b) (6) - Intoxicated causing a disturbance / (b) (6) - Suspect in selling minor male to be used for sex □	This is for background check and need to submit these records to (b) (6). Court of Indian Offenses (CPR Court) - Miami, OK Agency - Rules of Court □	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001449</a>	11/15/2025	11/17/2025 -	Text messages and emails between prosecutor (b) (6) (b) (6). Text messages & emails between former (b) (6) (b) (6). This is in regards to an incident at Indigo Sky Casino in Wyandotte, OK on (b) (6) during a public eastern shawnee business committee meeting between Jamie (b) (6) □	The request filed by (b) (6) to conduct an investigation outside of his jurisdiction under his federal commission. Date of meeting was (b) (6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2021 To 12/31/2024)	Received
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001524</a>	11/17/2025	11/17/2025 Arizona Investigative Associates, PLLC	Recorded calls to Hualapai Tribal Police on the morning of (b) (6). The calls would have been made to the tribal police dispatch from callers in the Supai village in the Havasupai Tribal Community> The Hualapai Tribal Police Dispatch advises the recorded calls are held by the BIA OJS Truxton Canyon Agency in reference to BIA Incident # (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/13/2024 To 11/13/2024)	Requesting Fort Washakie BIA Police Department Police Report from an event that occurred on (b) (6) □	Received
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001527</a>	11/17/2025	11/18/2025 -	Incident reported by (b) (6). I am requesting report # (b) (6) to assist with an investigation I have.		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000518</a>	10/20/2025	11/17/2025 OKDHS	I am a Child Welfare Specialist with Custer County DHS in Clinton, OK. I have an open investigation involving members of the (b) (6). I am requesting any and all law enforcement reports/records as to this family/home to assist me with completing my report. In speaking with Roger Mills Sheriff's Department and Custer County Sheriff's Department, I am aware of previous law enforcement related calls involving individuals residing in the home, (b) (6). Also in the home are (b) (6). I appreciate any assistance you can provide in the matter.		Closed
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000507</a>	10/19/2025	11/17/2025 OKDHS	Police Report needed for a hit-and-run incident involving my vehicle. □ The report was called in on (b) (6) at the BIA Belcourt, ND, police department. □		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000295</a>	10/08/2025	11/17/2025 -	(b) (6) did get the license plate number and provided it to the police officer. He did follow up on that and found out who the person the vehicle belonged to was. He did state they have insurance. I would like a copy of the report so I can file it with the insurance company to get my truck fixed. □ Additionally, video footage of the accident was provided to Officer (b) (6).		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000317</a>	10/09/2025	11/17/2025 Leading Edge Equipment	On (b) (6) one of our service trucks was in an accident with a garbage truck. It was a (b) (6). Our service truck was attempting to pass the garbage truck when the garbage truck turned left and ran right into the service truck. The gas tank on the garbage truck was damaged and the front right corner was damaged on the service truck. Happened on highway (b) (6). □		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2025-009908</a>	09/28/2025	11/13/2025 retired	Looking for possible witness and court records. Possible Witness Protection (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1945 To 01/01/2016)	Needling police report for Insurance.□	Closed
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000084</a>	10/02/2025	11/17/2025 -	Case (b) (6). Our Insurer, (b) (6), filed a vandalism claim. Need the police report. Case (b) (6), the BO # is (b) (6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/12/2025 To 10/20/2025)		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000104</a>	10/02/2025	11/17/2025 Sentry Insurance	I am searching for records of a fire that took place at my residence of (b) (6). Everything was completely destroyed and I'm looking for some closure because many resources claim this as an arson. I've spent the last 4 years investing on a 2 acre property with renovation of a 100 year old home. It is important that I get records along with any information so I can move forward with my life and rebuild.		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2025-009666</a>	09/21/2025	11/17/2025 Home resident	Please send to me a report of the fire that happened of (b) (6). It was called the Brooks track fire and my home was one of four lost. My address was (b) (6). Please this is the 10th attempt at getting this information.		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2025-009751</a>	09/24/2025	11/17/2025 -	Requesting a copy of offense report on (b) (6) Charge: Public Drunk□ Offense Date: (b) (6) □ Court: (b) (6) □		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2025-009636</a>	09/19/2025	11/24/2025 Walker & Taylor, PLLC	If no record is found, please send a letter on your letterhead stating that no record has been found. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/1997 To 05/31/1997)		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001445</a>	11/14/2025	11/17/2025 Journalist	I am requesting the incident report and investigation records of the attempted arrest and fatal shooting of (b) (6) (b) (6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/01/2024 To 11/14/2025)		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2025-009334</a>	09/08/2025	11/13/2025 BIE	Requesting an electronic copy of the police report (b) (6) sent to ymwinder@gmail.com.		Closed
<a href="#">DOI-2025-009217</a>	09/04/2025	11/13/2025 BIE	Police record (b) (6)	I am requesting an expedited police report concerning a one-vehicle car accident.□	Closed
<a href="#">DOI-2025-009474</a>	09/11/2025	11/13/2025 -	Date of Accident: (b) (6) □ Location: (b) (6) □ BIA Officer who took police report: (b) (6) □	I am requesting the report for car insurance purposes. I was involved in a car accident on (b) (6). I ran into a light pole in the White Eagle Health Center parking lot in White Eagle, OK. Police officer del Campo took the online report.	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001581</a>	11/19/2025	11/19/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions	We are requesting copy of an accident report involving Maxine Vivier that occurred on 09/15/2025. Vehicle involved is (b) (6). Our reference #: 3740036752Z (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/16/2025 To 09/16/2025)		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001582</a>	11/19/2025	11/19/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions	We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on 08/28/2025 involving a Randy Cook , it occurred on 200 Proposal Ave.□ Our reference #: 3752500051 (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/28/2025 To 08/28/2025)	We are requesting copy of an accident report involving MICHIGAN IMPLEMENT INC DBA LEA and Matthew Aabrekke that occurred on 10/08/2025. □	Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000592</a>	10/22/2025	11/13/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions	Vehicle involved: (b) (6) □ Our reference #: (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/08/2025 To 10/08/2025)		Assigned

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior				
<b>Responding Agency:</b> SPIRIT LAKE BIA PODAR MANILA (INTER) Agency ID: 37-460Days Out: <input type="checkbox"/>				
Transaction/Reference #: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> Not High Monitored: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<a href="#">DOI-2026-000226</a>	10/07/2025	11/17/2025 LEXIS NEXIS		Assigned
<b>Report Type:</b> Auto Accident <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Report/Case Number:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Date of Occurrence:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Location of Loss:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Cross Street:</b> COUNTY <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>City:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Insurance Company:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> Insured Driver: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> 2: <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Driver 3:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Last Note:</b> No Association Performed. Sent To Print By Iserv (Iserv) 10/7/2025 9:03:06AM <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>More Info:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>TAG #:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>VIN #:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
*** If insufficient info for search, use this macro: CONTROL + N				
<b>Report/Case Number:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> Monitored: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Date of Occurrence:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Location of Loss:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Cross Street:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>City:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Insurance Company:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Driver 3:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Last Note:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>More Info:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>TAG #:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>VIN #:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> Monitored: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Report Type:</b> Auto Accident <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Report/Case Number:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Date of Occurrence:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Location of Loss:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Cross Street:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>City:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Insurance Company:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Insured Driver:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Driver 2:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Driver 3:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Last Note:</b> No Association Performed. Sent To Print By Iserv (Iserv) 11/6/2025 11:59:09AM <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>More Info:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>TAG #:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>VIN #:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Client:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> Date of Accident: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Client:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> Date of Accident: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
Client was walking home from a casino, walking on a divide and was clipped by a car. One way to get in, one way to get out and there was a divide in the middle. While the other driver was trying to get on the highway, Sky Dancer Casino. He stepped off the divide and walking to the ditch, he was on the shoulder, they pulled out and hit him. Thinks they were headed to Belcourt from the casino. Sky Dancer Way and Hwy 281				
<b>Please provide the accident report involving our client:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
All documentation in reference to Officer: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) vehicle accident and accident investigation that occurred in <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) I am requesting all emails, documents and transmissions in reference to vehicle: <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) I (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/07/2025 To 10/31/2025)				
I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) through the Crow Tribe or the Northern Cheyenne Tribe, including but not limited to: Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal or BIA-administered programs. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/13/1978 To 11/06/2025)				
I respectfully request copies of any and all records maintained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Office of Justice Services, pertaining to: <input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>(b) (6)</b> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> (b) (6) <input type="checkbox"/>				
This request includes, but is not limited to, investigative reports, arrest records, incident reports, complaint records, detention records, interview summaries, photographs, and any other documentation maintained by OJS Involving the above-named individual. (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/15/1962 To 11/14/2025)				
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001520</a>	11/17/2025	11/18/2025 Lowe Law Group		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001010</a>	11/05/2025	11/05/2025 -		Assigned
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001069</a>	11/06/2025	11/06/2025 The Federal Public Defenders of Montana		Received
<a href="#">DOI-2026-001426</a>	11/14/2025	11/14/2025 The Federal Public Defenders of Montana		Received

# FOIAxpress

Department of the Interior

Subject: FOIA Request- Verification of Special Law Enforcement Commission (SLEC) and Deputation Records for Detective (b) (6)

Dear FOIA Officer:

This letter constitutes a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and applicable Department of the Interior FOIA regulations (43 C.F.R. Part2).

I respectfully request access to and copies of all records, agreements, or communications referring or relating to Detective (b) (6) Tribal Police Department (Washington State) concerning any of the following:

1. Issuance, denial, or revocation of a Bureau of Indian Affairs Special Law Enforcement Commission (SLEC) under 25 U.S.C. § 2804(f);

2. Any memorandum of understanding, deputation agreement, or cross-designation authorizing him to act as a BIA or federal law-enforcement officer;

3. Any correspondence, emails, or memoranda between the BIA, FBI, DEA, or U.S. Attorney's Office and the (b) (6) Tribal Police Department that mention Detective (b) (6) and

4. Any records documenting training, certification, or identification numbers associated with a BIA commission or deputation.

Please search the BIA Northwest Region, Spokane Agency, and Office of Justice Services headquarters for responsive records covering January 1, 2019- present.

This request is made for noncommercial, personal research purposes, and I ask that fees be waived or limited under 43 C.F.R. § 2.45(c) because disclosure will contribute significantly to public understanding of jurisdictional cooperation and official authority exercised by law-enforcement officers in Washington State.

If this request is too broad or unclear, please contact me first at (b) (6) to discuss narrowing the parameters rather than rejecting or delaying it.

Please acknowledge receipt of this request and assign a FOIA tracking number. I am willing to pay up to \$25 for duplication costs; please advise if estimated fees will exceed that amount. Thank you for your assistance.

[DOI-2026-001341](#)

10/26/2025 11/13/2025 -

Assigned

[DOI-2025-008916](#)

08/21/2025 11/17/2025 -

Closed

**Total No of Requests :92**